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प्राजधकार स ेप्रकाजित 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

उपभोक्ता मामल ेजिभाग 

(भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो) 

अजधसचूना 

नई दिल्ली,  12 िून  2023 

 सीएमडी-2/िी-18.—भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (अनुरूपता मूल्यांकन) जिजनयम, 2018 की अनुसूची-II की स्ट् कीम-I के पैराग्राफ-

5 के उप-पैराग्राफ 2 और ब्यूरो संख्या सीएमडी-2/ G-18 दिनांक 05 अगस्ट्त, 2021 की अजधसूचना भारत के रािपत्र, असाधारण, 

भाग III, खंड 4 में प्रकाजित, के अनुसरण में, ब्यूरो एतद्द्वारा उक्त अजधसूचना में जनम्नजलजखत संिोधन करता ह,ै अर्ाात्:- 

क) ब्यूरो संख्या सीएमडी -2 / िी -18 दिनांक 05 अगस्ट्त 2021 की अजधसूचना की "अनुसूची" में – 

i) क्रमांक 1372 और उससे संबंजधत प्रजिजियां के स्ट्र्ान पर जनम्नजलजखत क्रमांक और प्रजिजियां अंत:स्ट्र्ाजपत की िाएंगी, अर्ाात्: 

1372 आईएस 

15748:2022 

1  

पीस  
₹ 1,28,000.00 ₹  1,03,000 .00 ₹ 0.15 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

ii) क्रमांक 1414 के बाि, उससे संबंजधत प्रजिजियां, जनम्नजलजखत क्रमांक और प्रजिजियां अंत:स्ट्र्ाजपत की िाएंगी, अर्ाात्: 
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क्रमाकं. भारतीय मानक सखं्या इकाई 
बडे स्ट् तर के 

उद्यम  

 माइक्रो छोटे 

मझौल ेउद्यम 

यजूनट िर 

स्ट्लैब-1 

स्ट्लैब-1 

मात्रा पर 

मान्य 

 यजूनट िर 

स्ट्लैब-2 

यजूनट -

2 मात्रा 

पर 

लाग ू

िषे मात्रा के 

जलए स्ट्लबै -

3 यजूनट िरें 

प्रभािी जतजर् 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

1415 आईएस 16187:2014 1 मीट्ररक टन ₹  84,000.00 ₹  68,000 .00 ₹ 104.25 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1416 आईएस 3930 : 1994 1 मीट्ररक टन ₹ 1,53,000.00 ₹ 1,23,000.00 ₹ 5.70 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1417 आईएस 12345:1988 1 मीट्ररक टन ₹ 1,42,000.00 ₹ 1,14,000.00 ₹ 9.80 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1418 आईएस 14708:1999 1 मीट्ररक टन ₹ 80,000.00 ₹ 64,000.00 ₹ 11.50 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1419 आईएस 14707:1999 1 मीट्ररक टन ₹ 1,45,000.00 ₹1,16,000.00 ₹ 9.50 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1420 
आईएस/ आईएसओ  3826- 

1 : 2019 
100 बैग्स  ₹ 2,27,000.00 ₹1,82,000.00 ₹ 1.80 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230327 

1421 आईएस 17861:2022 1 पेयर  ₹ 1,47,000.00 ₹1,18,000.00 ₹ 1.50 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230420 

1422 आईएस 16391:2015 100 िगा मी॰  ₹ 1,73,000.00 ₹1,39,000.00 ₹ 2.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1423 आईएस 16392:2015 100 िगा मी॰  ₹ 1,75,000.00 ₹1,40,000.00 ₹ 2.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1424 आईएस 16393:2015 100 िगा मी॰  ₹ 1,73,000.00 ₹ 1,39,000.00 ₹ 2.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1425 आईएस 16362:2020 100 िगा मी॰  ₹ 1,59,000.00 ₹1,28,000.00 ₹ 2.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1426 आईएस 16090:2013 100 िगा मी॰  ₹ 1,17,000.00 ₹ 94,000.00 ₹ 1.30 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1427 आईएस12658:1989 1 मीट्ररक टन ₹ 91,000.00   ₹73,000.00 ₹ 7.25 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1428 
आईएस 17730 

(भाग 1) : 2021 
100 िगा मी॰ ₹ 1,27,000.00 ₹ 1,02,000.00 ₹ 1.80 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1429 
आईएस 17730 

(भाग 2) : 2021 
100 िगा मी॰  ₹ 1,30,000.00 ₹ 1,04,000.00 ₹ 1.80 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1430 आईएस  7381 : 1986   100 पीस ₹ 57,000.00 ₹ 46,000.00 ₹ 2.30 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1431 आईएस 8130:2013  1 मीट्ररक टन ₹ 93,000.00 ₹ 75,000.00 ₹ 45.10 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1432 

आईएस 13730 

( भाग  27): 2018 / आईईसी 

60317 – 27: 2013 

1 मीट्ररक टन ₹ 57,000.00 ₹ 46,000.00 ₹ 90.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1433 
आईएस 7404 

(भाग 1) : 1991 

 1 मीट्ररक टन 
₹ 1,09,000.00 ₹ 88,000.00 ₹ 90.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1434 आईएस 6831: 1992  1 मीट्ररक टन ₹ 1,02,000.00 ₹ 82,000.00 ₹ 8.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

1435 
आईएस 1381 

(भाग 2) : 2019 

 100 पीस 
₹ 68,000.00 ₹ 55,000.00 ₹ 20.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

1436 
आईएस 2480 

(भाग 1) : 1983 

 100 पीस 
₹ 1,46,000.00 ₹ 1,17,000.00 ₹ 4.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

1437 आईएस 2618 : 2016  100 पीस ₹ 50,000.00 ₹ 40,000.00 ₹ 1.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

1438 आईएस 12540 : 1988  1 मीट्ररक टन ₹ 1,55,000.00 ₹ 1,24,000.00 ₹ 14.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

1439 आईएस 6034 : 1989 1 नंबर ₹ 84,000.00 ₹ 68,000.00 ₹700.00 सभी ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

 

नोट: मुख्य अजधसूचना भारत के रािपत्र, असाधारण, भाग III, खंड 4 में सीएमडी-2/िी-18 दिनांक 05 अगस्ट्त 2021 द्वारा प्रकाजित 

की गई और तत्तपश्चात सी एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक 21 जसतंबर 2021, सी एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक 13 अक्टूबर 2021, सी 

एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक 17 दिसंबर 2021, सी एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक 22 फरिरी 2022, सी एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक 

03 माचा  2022, सी एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक 29 माचा  2022,  सी एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक 28 अप्रैल  2022, सी एम डी 

-2/िी -18 दिनांक 24 िून 2022, सी एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक 01 जसतंबर 2022, सी एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक  

19 दिसंबर 2022 और सी एम डी -2/िी -18 दिनांक 03 फरिरी 2023 की अजधसूचनाओं द्वारा संिोजधत की गई है। 

 

एच िे एस पसरीचा, िैज्ञाजनक एफ और उप महाजनिेिक (प्रमाणन) 

[जिज्ञापन-III/4/असा./188/2023-24] 
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 BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 

(Department of Consumer Affairs) 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 12th June, 2023 

 CMD-2/G-18.—In pursuance of sub-paragraph 2 of paragraph-5 of  Scheme-I of Schedule-II of Bureau of Indian Standards (Conformity 

Assessment) Regulations, 2018 and the notification of the Bureau number CMD-2/G-18 dated 05th August, 2021, the Bureau hereby makes the 

following amendments in the said notification, namely:- 

a) In the “SCHEDULE” of the notification of the Bureau number CMD-2/G-18 dated 05th August 2021 – 

i) For serial number 1372 , the entries relating thereto, the following serial numbers and entries shall be substituted, namely:- 

1372 IS 15748:2022 1  Pc ₹ 1,28,000.00 ₹  1,03,000 .00 ₹ 0.15 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

ii) after serial number 1414 , the entries relating thereto, the following serial numbers and entries shall be inserted, namely:- 

 Sl. 

No. 

Indian Standard 

Number 
Unit 

Large Scale 

Enterprises 

Micro Small 

Medium 

Enterprises 

Unit Rate 

SLAB-1 

SLAB-1 

appli 

cable to 
Quantity 

Unit rate 

SLAB-2 

SLAB-2 

appli 

cable to 

Quantity 

Unit rate 

SLAB-3 for 

remaining 

Quantity 

Effective 

Date 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

1415 IS 16187:2014 1  MT ₹  84,000.00 ₹  68,000 .00 ₹ 104.25 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1416 IS 3930 : 1994 1 MT ₹ 1,53,000.00 ₹ 1,23,000.00 ₹ 5.70 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1417 IS 12345:1988 1 MT ₹ 1,42,000.00 ₹ 1,14,000.00 ₹ 9.80 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1418 IS 14708:1999 1 MT ₹ 80,000.00 ₹ 64,000.00 ₹ 11.50 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1419 IS 14707:1999 1 MT ₹ 1,45,000.00 ₹1,16,000.00 ₹ 9.50 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230314 

1420 IS/ISO 3826-1 : 2019 100 Bags ₹ 2,27,000.00 ₹1,82,000.00 ₹ 1.80 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230327 

1421 IS 17861:2022 1 Pair ₹ 1,47,000.00 ₹1,18,000.00 ₹ 1.50 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230420 

1422 IS 16391:2015 100 sqm ₹ 1,73,000.00 ₹1,39,000.00 ₹ 2.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1423 IS 16392:2015 100 sqm ₹ 1,75,000.00 ₹1,40,000.00 ₹ 2.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1424 IS 16393:2015 100 sqm ₹ 1,73,000.00 ₹ 1,39,000.00 ₹ 2.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1425 IS 16362:2020 100 sqm ₹ 1,59,000.00 ₹1,28,000.00 ₹ 2.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1426 IS 16090:2013 100 sqm ₹ 1,17,000.00 ₹ 94,000.00 ₹ 1.30 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1427 IS 12658:1989 1 MT ₹ 91,000.00   ₹73,000.00 ₹ 7.25 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1428 
IS 17730 

(Part 1) : 2021 
100 sqm ₹ 1,27,000.00 ₹ 1,02,000.00 ₹ 1.80 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 

20230512 

1429 
IS 17730 

(Part 2) : 2021 
100 sqm ₹ 1,30,000.00 ₹ 1,04,000.00 ₹ 1.80 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 

20230512 

1430 IS 7381 : 1986  100 Pcs ₹ 57,000.00 ₹ 46,000.00 ₹ 2.30 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1431 IS 8130:2013 1 MT ₹ 93,000.00 ₹ 75,000.00 ₹ 45.10 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230512 

1432 

IS 13730 

(Part 27): 2018 / IEC 

60317 – 27: 2013 

1 MT ₹ 57,000.00 ₹ 46,000.00 ₹ 90.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 

20230512 

1433 
IS 7404 

(Part 1): 1991 
1 MT ₹ 1,09,000.00 ₹ 88,000.00 ₹ 90.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 

20230512 

1434 IS 6831:1992 1 MT ₹ 1,02,000.00 ₹ 82,000.00 ₹ 8.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

1435 
IS 1381 (Part 

2) :2019 

100 Pcs 
₹ 68,000.00 ₹ 55,000.00 ₹ 20.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 

20230602 

1436 IS 2480 (Part 1):1983 100 Pcs ₹ 1,46,000.00 ₹ 1,17,000.00 ₹ 4.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

1437 IS 2618:2016 100 Pcs ₹ 50,000.00 ₹ 40,000.00 ₹ 1.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

1438 IS 12540:1988 1 MT ₹ 1,55,000.00 ₹ 1,24,000.00 ₹ 14.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

1439 IS 6034:1989 1 No. ₹ 84,000.00 ₹ 68,000.00 ₹ 700.00 All ₹ 0.00 0 ₹ 0.00 20230602 

Note: The principal notification was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Sec4, vide CMD-2/G-18 dated 05th August 2021 and 

subsequently amended vide CMD-2/G-18, dated 21st September, 2021, CMD-2/G-18 dated 13th October, 2021, CMD-2/G-18 dated 17th 
December, 2021, CMD-2/G-18 dated 22nd February, 2022, CMD-2/G-18 dated 03rd March,2022, CMD-2/G-18 dated 29th March,2022, 

CMD-2/G-18 dated 28th April, 2022, CMD-2/G-18 dated 24th June, 2022, CMD-2/G-18 1st September, 2022, CMD-2/G-18 dated 19th 

December, 2022 and CMD-2/G-18 dated 03rd February 2023. 
 

H J S PASRICHA, Scientist F & Deputy Director General (Certification) 

[ADVT.-III/4/Exty./188/2023-24] 
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